
CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA 

 

RESOLUTION NO. _________ 

 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, 

FLORIDA, APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 

AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE EXPANSION OF THE 

SPECIAL RESPONSE TEAM (SRT) AND K-9; 

AUTHORIZING WAIVING OF BIDDING FOR SOLE-

SOURCE ACQUISITION OF VEHICLES OR EQUIPMENT, 

PROVIDING FOR CONTRACT PRICING FOR 

SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT; WITH THE ACQUISITION 

BEING FUNDED FROM POLICE IMPACT FEES AT A 

TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED $925,000.00; 

PROVIDING FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT; PROVIDING 

FOR EFFECTIVE DATE. 

____________________________________________ 

 

 

WHEREAS, Section 9-25 of the Code of the City of Margate, 

provides for imposition of police impact fees and the 

establishment of a police trust fund account; and  

  

WHEREAS, Section 9-25(i) of the Code of the City of Margate 

provides that funds collected from police impact fees shall be 

used for the purpose of land acquisition and capital 

improvements to and expansion of police protection.   

 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE 

CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA: 

 

SECTION 1: That the City Commission of the City of 

Margate, Florida approves the purchase of the following vehicles 

and equipment, utilizing police impact trust funds in an amount 

not to exceed $925,000, to provide for expansion of police 

protection for the City of Margate: 

 

 Terradyne Armored Rescue Vehicle not to exceed $375,000. 

(SOLE SOURCE) 

 Inkas Armored Sprinter Van not to exceed $180,000 (GSA)* 

 Flymotion (Spot) Robot with Articulating Arm – not to 

exceed $225,000 (SOLE SOURCE) 

 Twenty Units, Peltor Comtac VI Headsets not to exceed 

$20,000. 

 Two Rifle Rated Ballistic Shields – not to exceed $12,000 

(SOLE SOURCE) 



 Ford F-150 K-9 Vehicle not to exceed $74,500 - 

(Enterprise Fleet Management Contract) 

 Missing Person K-9 with ancillary equipment and training, 

not to exceed $38,500 

 

SECTION 2: That the City Commission of the City of 

Margate, Florida waiving of bidding for sole-source acquisition 

of certain vehicles and equipment, as noted above, and contract 

pricing for the remaining items. 

 

SECTION 3: That the expenditures provided for in this 

Resolution shall be included in the next budget amendment for 

the fiscal year 2022 budget. 

 

SECTION 3: That the Mayor and City Manager are 

authorized and directed to execute contracts for the above 

acquisition, and the administration is authorized to issue a 

purchase order and execute all associated documents in order to 

implement same. 

 

SECTION 4: That this Resolution shall become effective 

immediately upon its passage. 

 

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS day of 2022.  

ATTEST: 

____________________________ __________________________ 

JENNIFER M. JOHNSON MAYOR ANTONIO V. ARSERIO 

CITY CLERK 

 

RECORD OF VOTE 

 Simone _________ 

Schwartz  _________ 

Ruzzano _________ 

Caggiano  _________  

       Arserio   _________   

 


